

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7001-7002/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 11.3.2005 in Revision Applicatin No. 313/2004 and Civil Revision

Application No. 55/2005 of the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

MOHANLAL THANVARDAS TANNA(D)TH.LRS.&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH BANSILAL THAKKAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status-quo as to fresh construction shall be maintained.

( Meenu Sethi )

(Pushap Lata Bhardw

aj )

Court Master

Court Master