

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7001-7002/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2005 in Civil Revision Application No.313/2004 and

Civil Revision Application No. 55/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MOHANLAL THANVARDAS TANNA(D)TH.LRS.&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH BANSILAL THAKKAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maulik Nanavati, Adv.

Ms. Nitasha Nanavati, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ganapthy, advocate, appears for the respondents. He states that he will be filing a

counter affidavit within one week. Rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

Put up after two weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dha

wan)

Court Master

Court Master