

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7001-7002/2005

(From the final order dated 11/03/2005 in CRA No. 55/2005 & CRA No. 313/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MOHANLAL THANVARDAS TANNA(D)TH.LRS.&ORS. Petitioner
(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH BANSILAL THAKKAR Respondent
(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent prays for two weeks time to file counter affidavit. The prayer is allowed. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be file within one week thereafter. If Counter Affidavit is not filed within the time granted, the matter shall be placed for admission without the counter affidavit.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER