

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7001-7002/2005

(From the final order dated 11/03/2005 in CRA No. 55/2005 & CRA No. 313/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MOHANLAL THANVARDAS TANNA(D)TH.LRS.&ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH BANSILAL THAKKAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Shubra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maulik Nanavati, Adv.
Mr. Hiten Thakkar, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

We find no reason to interfere, except to clarify that the order of the Trial Court which is affirmed by the High Court should not be construed to mean that the Court itself has granted permission for

further construction. Any construction by the landlord has to be undertaken with the permission of the concerned Municipal Authority or

-2-

other Authority empowered to sanction plans for further construction.

Counsel for the Respondent states that the Respondent has obtained such

permission from the Baroda Municipal Corporation, but since there is

some dispute about it, we express no opinion in the matter.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER